

Item Rate BoQ

Validate

Print

Help

Tender Inviting Authority: Superintending Engineer-Public Health Circle Pathanamthitta

Work Name: Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)-JJM Phase-2: Supplying & Laying DI, HDPE & PVC pipes and providing 6540fhtc in Vazhappally Panchath-JJM PHASE-2 PROJECT
 WATER CONNECTIONS TO REMAINING HOUSEHOLDS IN VAZHAPALLY PANCHAYATH -General Civil Work

Contract No: WRD/KWA-CE(SR)/TR/3440/2022_5_1_1/1

Bidder Name : STREFA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	DISTRIBUTION NETWORK- WORKING CHARGES					
1.001	100.59.1:Cutting the bituminous / concrete roads with cutting machine for a minimum depth of 200mm along the sides of proposed alignment of the pipe to be laid without causing any damage to other utilities, including the charges for hire and conveyance of tools and plant, cost of consumables and charges for lighting, watching, ribbon fencing, caution boards, traffic diversion, and as per the direction of departmental officers etc. complete, before carrying out the demolition of bituminous / concrete road by mechanical means and carrying out the excavation.	35000.0000	metre	31.0000	1085000.00	INR Ten Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Only
1.002	15.2.1:Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-Charge.Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	675.0000	cum	2084.0000	1406700.00	INR Fourteen Lakh Six Thousand Seven Hundred Only


Superintending Engineer

Contractor

9.004	16.68:Providing and laying 60 mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M - 30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	900.0000	sqm	1200.0000	1080000.00	INR Ten Lakh Eighty Thousand
9.005	16.84:Laying old cement concrete interlocking paver blocks of any design/ shape laid in required line, level, curvature, colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Old CC paver blocks shall be supplied by the department free of cost.)	3600.0000	sqm	1200.0000	4320000.00	INR Forty Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
Total in Figures					293016787.62	INR Twenty Nine Crore Thirty Lakh Sixteen
Quoted Rate in Words					INR Twenty Nine Crore Thirty Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Seven	

This work is awarding to the M/s. Strefa Projects Private Limited, Plot No.34, Eswaraiah Enclave, Dammaiguda, Hyderabad,Telangana-500083 at the LMR PAC of Rs.28,86,37,608.47 (Rupees twenty eight crores eighty six lakhs thirty seven thousand six hundred and eight & paise forty seven only)+GST (6.36 % above TPAC)

Contractor


Superintending Engineer